

1st on A/c Bill

Name of work—

1

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road:	Bongtal to Belahi Sem 9				
	Under mmbsv (S.C)				
Agency:	Ranchir Kumar, H. Harpur Osti				
	P.S - Mahua, Dist - Varsha G. - 84122				
Agreement No -	49 SBD/2020-21				
Agreement Value	67,42,507.00				
Date of Commence -	03-09-2020				
Date of Completion -	02-06-2021				
Rate -	5.78% below				
Date of Measurement -	02/03, 16/03/21				
	<u>C/D work</u>				
① E/W excavation in foundation					
—do—do—do complete job					
	2x	6.45x	1.40x	1.500	27.09m ³
	1x	4.85x	1.53x	0.550	4.92m ³
					32.01m ³
② Pro pccm 15 in foundation tier					
—do—do—do complete job					
	2x	6.45x	1.40x	0.150	2.729m ³
	1x	5.80x	1.53x	0.215	1.908m ³
					4.617m ³
③ Pro pccm 20 in Sub-structure					
—do—do—do complete job					

Continuation

Abstract of Cost 2nd on A/C Bill

15

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/1 Pro. & fixing working B. mark & pillar					
— do do all complete job					
P-07	07 Nos @	2466.53	each		17266.00
2/2 Clearing & grubbing of Road land					
— do do all complete job					
P-07	0.31585	ha @	51133.76	1/ha	16107.00
3/5 Excavation for Road way/Box					
cutting - do do all complete job					
P-07	108.34	m ³ @	74.16	/m ³	8034.00
4/6 Construct Embankment with deposit					
soil - do do all complete job					
P-08	108.34	m ³ @	29.57	/m ³	3204.00
5/7 Construct Embankment with 1-					
1000 m - do do all complete job					
P-08	260.80	m ³ @	175.22	/m ³	45692.00
6/8 Construct Embankment with 1-					
100 m - do do all complete job					
P-08	1043.20	m ³ @	140.13	/m ³	146184.00
7/9 Construct Sub grad / to her below -					

Continuation of 2,36,492.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BtR	2,36,492.00
— d. d. all complete job					
p-08, 326.00 m ³ @ 176.86/m ³				R	57656.00
8/10 Concreted GSB gr-1 with 5m lq					
— d. d. all complete job					
p-08, 570.92 m ³ @ 3173.05/m ³				R	18,11,558.00
9/11 Pro, laying & spreading WBM Gr-2					
— d. d. all complete job					
p-12, 252.844 m ³ @ 4011.66/m ³				R	10,14,324.00
17/23 Pro, & laying pipes & 800 & 1200					
band - d. d. all complete job					
p-08, 02 Nos @ 10777.21 each				R	2,15,54.00
H.P. Culvert					
11/24 E/W excavation in foundation					
— d. d. all complete job					
p-08, 29.80 m ³ @ 269.32/m ³				R	8026.00
12/25 Pro pccm 15 in foundation					
— d. d. all complete job					
p-09, 4.60 m ³ @ 5982.06/m ³				R	27517.00
13/26 Pro pccm 20 in sub-structure.					

Continuation

Total 31,77,127.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.P.R.	31	97,127.00
— do — do — all complete job					
P-09 30.79 m ³ of R 6807.90/m ³ R 2,09,615.00					
12/43 - 2190255					
33.742 Limit 33.74 m R 2,29,699.00					
14/02 Pro. & Gully RCC HP 1000 mm					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-09 9.57 m of 3705.65/m — P 27792.00					
R.C.C. slab cutvert					
15/04 E.W. excavation in Foundation					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-09, 94.34 m ³ of 269.32/m ³ R 20016.00					
16/30 Sand Filling in Foundation					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-09, 0.445 m ³ of 453.20/m ³ R 428.00					
17/31 Pro pccm 15 in foundation					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-09, 10.986 m ³ of 5982.06/m ³ R 65,719.00					
18/32 Pro pccm 15 in Foundation trench					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-10, 47.216 m ³ of 5982.06/m ³ R 2,82,449.00					
19/33 Pro pccm 15 in Sub-structure					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-10, 22.686 m ³ of 6479.04/m ³ R 1,46,984.00					
Continuation					39,50,214.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.P.R.		39,50,214.00
20/34 Pro pcc/RCC m 20 in Sub-structure.					
—do—do at complete job					
P-13,	2.832 m ³				
P-14,	3.840 m ³				
	6.672 m ³ @ R 6807.90 / m ³				45,422.00
21/35 Pro. RCC M 25 in Deck Slab.					
—do—do at complete job					
P-14,	3.686 m ³ @ R 7774.05 / m ³				28655.00
22/36 S.F. P.H.Y.S.D bar reinforcement					
—do—do at complete job					
P-13,	157.17 kg				
P-13 & 14,	343.71 kg				
	500.88 kg = 0.500 / mt				
	Limited - 0.493 mt				
	@ R 47145.82 / mt				23243.00
23/37 Pro. & Filling Joints Sealing with					
Compound —do—do at complete job					
P-14,	12.00 m @ R 37.04 / m				444.00
24/38 Pro. Weep holes in abutment					
—do—do at complete job					
P-14,	24 Nos @ R 107.91 each				2580.00
Continuation. R 40,50,558.00					

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B. of R	40,	50,558.00
25/41 Add Cost @ 12%			(+)	4,	86,063.00
26/42 Add L. Cost @ 1%			(+)		40,506.00
27/43 Add S. Fee @ 10% on lot of minutes			(+)		25000.00
			R		46,02,131.00
Less 2.78% As per Agreement (-)					2,66,003.00
			R		43,36,128.00
Less Previous Payments (-)			R		19,55,783.00
			R		23,80,345.00
<u>Chunolam</u> 22/05/21 <u>SE</u> <u>DE</u> <u>24/5/21</u>					
<u>CE</u> <u>28/10/21</u>					
53790 88 19500 68418 22000 40418					